		12-23-20					
- 12.20	1			Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT		
TO: Třię Commissi	oner of Patents a.	1029093	40 the attache	d original document	(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
⊠ New			☐ Assignment				
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)		License				
Document ID #			☐ Merger				
Correction of PTO Error			Security Agreement				
Reel # Frame #			Change of Name				
Corrective Document			Other: Affidavit to Confirm Common Legal Entity				
_			Other. Andavit to Committee Common Legal Entity				
Reel#	Frame #						
Conveying Party(ies)			Execution Date(s)				
1. Farmer's Factory Co.			December 14, 2004				
2.							
3.					8		
4.					1 dig		
5.							
6.			OPR/FINANCE				
·	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache					
Receiving Party		7			_2		
	Farmers' Factory Co	mnany					
	100 East Lee Road	лпрапу		\geq			
1 .			AM 8:				
	P.O. Box 122			m	Ç.		
Address					5		
	<u>_ee</u>	<u>Illinois</u>		<u>60530</u>	O.		
	City	State/Cou		Zip Code			
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached							
Correspondent Name and Address							
			ļ				
Andrew J. Heinisch			Telephone: (815) 963-7661				
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.			Facsimile: (815) 963-7664				
6815 Weaver Road, Suite 300			Attorney Docket No. 503045				
Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018				Attorney Docket	140. 000040		
Annie die Manet	THE LOCAL FIGURES OF P	ages of the attached	conveyance docum				
		Application Number(s) Or Patent Number(s)					
	Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (D						
					perty).		
rate	nt Application Num			Patent Numbers	perty).		
rate			5,564,506		репу).		
rate					perty).		
rate					perty).		
	nt Application Nun	nbers	5,564,506	Patent Numbers			
If this document is	nt Application Num	with a new Patent A	5,564,506	Patent Numbers	Month Day Year		
If this document is application was sig	being filed together	nbers	5,564,506	Patent Numbers			
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT)	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506 oplication, enter the or.	Patent Numbers date the patent	Month Day Year		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat	being filed together ned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506	Patent Numbers			
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation	being filed together ned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506 oplication, enter the or. PCT	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT	Month Day Year		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat	being filed together ned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506 oplication, enter the or.	Patent Numbers date the patent	Month Day Year		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat	being filed together ned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506 oplication, enter the or. PCT	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT	Month Day Year		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat Number has not be	being filed together ned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a en assigned.	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT PCT	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year PCT		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat Number has not be	being filed together ned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a en assigned.	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT PCT	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT	Month Day Year PCT		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat Number has not be	being filed together ned by the first nam on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a en assigned.	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of prop	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a een assigned.	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payr	being filed together ned by the first nament on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a seen assigned.	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of prop	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payron Enclosed is	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amo	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT PCT Enter the	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of prop	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payron Enclosed is Charge De	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amonosit Account No. 12	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT Enter the of the order of	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of propoperties Listed (37 C	Month Day Year PCT PCT PcT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payron Enclosed is Charge De Authorization	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amo posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT Enter the of the order of	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of propoperties Listed (37 C	Month Day Year PCT PCT PcT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payrous Enclosed is Charge De Authorization Statement and Signature Statement and Signature Signature Research Signature Research Signature Research Signature Research Signature Research Res	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amo posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Additionature	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT Enter the or. Fee Amount for Pro	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Cooperties Listed (37 Coopert	Month Day Year PCT PCT Pcrties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payrous Enclosed is Charge De Authorization Statement and Signature Statement and Signature Signature Research Signature Research Signature Research Signature Research Signature Research Res	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amo posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Additionature	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit	5,564,506 poplication, enter the or. PCT Enter the or. Fee Amount for Pro	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Cooperties Listed (37 Coopert	Month Day Year PCT PCT Pcrties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payrous Enclosed is Charge De Authorization Statement and Sig To the best of respective December 1997.	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amore posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit will be to the count of the	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit of left, the foregoing in the second control of the second	PCT Enter the See Amount for Proceedings Account No. 12-121 and formation is true are	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Control of the patent) 6: Yes Note	Month Day Year PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 ttached copy is a		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payrous Enclosed is Charge De Authorization Statement and Sig To the best of respective December 1997.	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amore posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit will be to the count of the	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit	PCT Enter the See Amount for Proceedings Account No. 12-121 and formation is true are	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Control of the patent) 6: Yes Note	Month Day Year PCT PCT erties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 ttached copy is a		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payrous Enclosed is Charge De Authorization Statement and Sig To the best of the copy of the statement is applicated in the second statement and sig To the second statement and signature statement statement and signature statement stateme	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amore posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit and the coriginal document.	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit of left, the foregoing in the second control of the second	PCT Enter the See Amount for Proceedings Account No. 12-121 and formation is true are	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Conditions of propert	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 ttached copy is a rein.		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicat Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payrous Enclosed is Charge De Authorization Statement and Sig To the best of a true copy of the Andrew J. Heinischen	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amore posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit and be original document. 43666	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit of Charges to deposit	PCT Enter the structure of the process of the proc	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Conditions of propert	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 ttached copy is a rein.		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payrous Enclosed is Charge De Authorization Statement and Sig To the best of retrue copy of the Name of Period Patent Statement Andrew J. Heinischen Name of Period Patent Statement Statemen	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amore posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the content of the conten	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit of Charges to deposit	PCT Enter the See Amount for Proceedings Account No. 12-121 and formation is true are	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Conditions of propert	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 ttached copy is a rein.		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payrous Enclosed is Charge De Authorization Statement and Sig To the best of retrue copy of the Name of Period Patent Statement Andrew J. Heinisch	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a sen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amore posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit and be original document. 43666	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit of Charges to deposit	PCT Enter the structure of the process of the proc	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Conditions of propert	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 ttached copy is a rein.		
If this document is application was sig Patent Cooperation Enter PCT applicated Number has not be Number of Proper Fee Amount Method of Payrous Enclosed is Charge De Authorization Statement and Sig To the best of retrue copy of the Name of Period Patent Statement Andrew J. Heinischen Name of Period Patent Statement Statemen	being filed together ned by the first name on Treaty (PCT) ion number only if a seen assigned. ties ment: s a check in the amore posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on to Charge Addition of the posit Account No. 1: on	with a new Patent A ed executing inventor U.S. Application ount of 2-1216 onal Fees to Deposit of Charges to deposit	PCT Enter the structure of the process of the proc	Patent Numbers date the patent PCT PCT total number of properties Listed (37 Conditions of propert	Month Day Year PCT PCT Perties involved: 1 FR 3.41): \$40.00 ttached copy is a rein.		

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0252

AFFIDAVIT TO CONFIRM COMMON LEGAL ENTITY

I, Charles E. Foster, declare under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:

- I am Executive Vice President of Sweepster, LLC and was previously Vice President of Farmers' Factory Company, the predecessor in interest to various trademark and patent property assets now owned by Sweepster, LLC as has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. I have a personal knowledge of the facts declared herein.
- 2. Over the years, slight variations, which are mere scribner's errors, to the name of Farmers' Factory Company have occurred to include "Farmer's Factory Co."; "Farmers Factory Co."; "Farmer's Factory Company"; and "Farmers' Factory Co.", all of which are synonymous with and identify the same legal entity of Farmers' Factory Company, a corporation of the State of Illinois. No other legal entity was meant to be inferred or represented by any of these different slight variations or abbreviations used in the company name.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT

Under penalties as provided by law, the undersigned certified that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true.

Charles E Foster

PATENT REEL: 016087 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 12/21/2004